FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

4:31.00

08-15-2000



101431978

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission New	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement					
Docume							
Reel #	pn of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	O&S Manufacturing Compan	ny, L.L.C. 03111999					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	O&S America LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	of a domestic 777 West Eight Mile Road representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	Whitmore Lake CHy	MI/USA 48189 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(313) 465-7208				
Name [Honigman Miller Schwar	tz and Cohn					
Address (line 1)	Gayle Aiken, Legal Assistant						
Address (line 2)	2290 First National Building						
Address (line 3)	Detroit, MI 48226						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 7				
	Number(s) or Patent Nun	· ·	f additional numbers attached				
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• • •				
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)				
		4761083 4	225260				
		4331367 4	332500				
		4718779 4	493512				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year							
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	200				
	PCT application number		PCT				
•	f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Pr	operties						
·	Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	#6				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240.00				
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
	A.	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and	d Signature						
		ief, the foregoing information is true a iginal document. Charges to deposit					
indicated							
Gayle	Aiken	Signature	7/31/00				
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0216 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-09-2000

07-21-2000

5. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT

15**9**00

U.S Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #. 9



101391293

RECORDATION FURINI COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel #					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Execution Date	,				
Name (line 1) O&S Manufacturing Company, L.L.C. O3111999	ar				
Name (line 1)	ear				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) O&S America LLC If document to be re is an assignment a	d the				
Name (line 2) receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm	ed				
Address (line 1) 777 West Eight Mile Road of a domestic representative is att (Designation must be					
Address (line 2) separate document Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Whitmore Lake MI/USA 48189 City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 26/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000140 4761083					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PATENT

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(313) 465-7208			
Name	Honigman Miller Schwartz	and Cohn				
Address (line 1)	Gayle Aiken					
Address (line 2)	2290 First National Buil	ding				
Address (line 3)	Detroit, Michigan 48226					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 7			
	Number(s) or Patent Numb	L. India i	additional numbers attached			
		ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	, , <u>,</u>			
rate	ent Application Number(s)		t Number(s) 25260			
	7					
		4331367 433	32500			
		4718779 449 Application, enter the date the patent applicati	93512 Onwas Month Day Year			
	t named executing inventor.					
•	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
<u>only</u>	if a LLC Application Alumbar	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	6			
ee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	240.00			
	of Payment: Enclose	d X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Auth	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement an	d Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Gavle	Aiken	Clarke Celan	5/9/00			
	of Person Signing	Signature				
		·				

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0218

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 11th day of March, 1999 by O&S MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.L.C. ("Assignor"), a Michigan limited liability company and O&S AMERICA LLC ("Assignee"), a Michigan limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title and interest in those certain inventions and devices as described on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Inventions") for which United States Patents Numbers (also set forth on Exhibit A) were granted (the "Patents");

WHEREAS. Assignor believes itself to be the sole owner of the Inventions and the Patents; and

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Inventions and the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including execution of papers and the giving of testimony necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Patents in the United States, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Inventions and the Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any patents granted for said Inventions, on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of entire interest in the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein above.

ASSIGNOR

O&S MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.L.C

Name:

Title:

115115 1

RECORDED: 05/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0219